RESOLUTION 2018-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SMYRNA TO REVISE THE BORDERS OF THE SMYRNA MARKET VILLAGE RESTAURANT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City of Smyrna has provided for the regulation of carry-out alcohol in designated Restaurant Districts, and

WHEREAS, the Smyrna Market Village in downtown Smyrna represents a center of commerce and pedestrian activity utilized frequently for community events, and

WHEREAS, the Smyrna Market Village area has been designated a Restaurant District by Mayor and Council, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wishes to revise the borders of the Smyrna Market Village Restaurant District such that it will now additionally include the area that extends from Village Green Circle between King St SE and Atlanta Rd SE to the Smyrna Market Village, which includes the area of W. Spring St. that extends from King St SE and Atlanta Road SE and is demarcated by the presence of brick roadway and includes the sidewalks, green space, and fountain area, as illustrated in the associated map,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Smyrna do hereby revise the borders of the Smyrna Market Village Restaurant District.

RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Smyrna this 7th day of May 2018.

ATTEST:

By: _____

Mayor: _____

Terri Graham, City Clerk

A. Max Bacon

Approved as to Form

City Attorney

Scott A. Cochran